
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

A I R P O R T  T R A N S F E R S - ARRIVALS 
 

(wait please in the arrival hall of your arrival terminal) 
 

Praha - Jablonec nad Nisou - Thursday 06.10.2022 : 
 

Team NF date Terminal Time flight Pers. Hotel Note 

AZERBAIJAN AZE 06.10.2022 T1 08:30 
TK 1767 

Turkish Airlines 
1 Rehavital 

small bus 1 
ISRAEL ISR 06.10.2022 T1 08:40 

6H 7767 / QS 
1287 

Smartwings 
14 Rehavital 

GREECE GRE 06.10.2022 T2 10:35 
OS 705 
Austrian 
Airlines 

2 Rehavital 

minibus 1 
GREECE 
Apteros Niki 

GRE 06.10.2022 T2 10:35 
OS 705 
Austrian 
Airlines 

2 Rehavital 

GREAT 
BRITAIN 
Ultima TC 

GBR 06.10.2022 T1 10:40 
FR 1013 
Ryanair 

3 Na Baště 

ESTONIA 
SC KATI 

EST 06.10.2022 T2 12:15 
LO 527 

Polish Airlines 
3 Merkur 

small bus 2 
ITALY ITA 06.10.2022 T2 12:25 

EJU 2583 
Easyjet 

11 Zlatý Lev 

ITALY 
Gymnastica 
Tritium 

ITA 06.10.2022 T2 12:25 
EJU 2583 

Easyjet 
2 Rehavital 

ITALY ITA 06.10.2022 T2 14:05 
W6 8303 
Wizz Air 

2 Zlatý Lev Car ČGF 

 
 

Praha - Jablonec nad Nisou - Friday 07.10.2022 : 
 

Team NF date Terminal Time flight Pers. Hotel Note 

GERMANY 
HESSEN 

GER 07.10.2022 T2 20:35 
FR 7326 
Ryanair 

1 Břízky Car 

 
Hotel Merkur, Anenské nám. 8, Jablonec nad Nisou, tel: 483 312 741 
Hotel Zlatý Lev, Kostelní 19/1, 466 01 Jablonec nad Nisou, tel.: 483 333 000 
Hotel Rehavital, Jugoslávská 30/11, 466 01 Jablonec nad Nisou, tel.: 483 317 591 
Hotel Na Baště, Horní náměstí 774/5, 466 01 Jablonec nad Nisou, tel.: 775 658 207 
Městská sportovní hala, U Přehrady 4747/20 , 466 02  Jablonec nad Nisou, tel: 483 368 740 
 
 
 

Emergency phone number : +420 606 711 323 
 

49th International Trampoline 

Competition of Friendship 2022 
(Youth Olympic Hopefuls’ Competition) 

Jablonec nad Nisou (CZE), 7th-8th October 2022 


